CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT: City of Temple Poison Oak Road Realignment Phase I
OWNER: City of Temple

CONTRACTOR: Emerson Construction Company

ENGINEER: Clark Associates

CHANGE ORDER #: Four (4)

Make the following additions, modifications or deletions (circle those that apply) to the work described in the
Contract Documents:

ITEM #:

Deduct: Contractor Item

#15 232 SY — 6” Crushed Limestone Base Material 3 2,088.00)
#26 2 EA — ADA Handicap Curb Ramp ¢  3,956.00)
#29 130 LF — New Reinforced Concrete Stem Wall ($ 30,940.00)
#39 529 LF- New 5-Strand Barbed Wire Fencing (¢ 5,819.00)
#44 0.75% LS — New Drive Approach/Access Drive for Bernice Johns Property ¢ 22,517.25)
#51 5 EA - Cored Connection to new Box Culvert ¢  4,240.00)
#70 206 SY — 6” Concrete Encasement ($ 8,240.00)
#72 1 EA — Connection to Existing Sanitary Sewer Main (&3 3,598.00)
#92 1 EA — 6” MJ Gate Valve (¢ 1,938.00)
#96 1 EA —Standard Fire Hydrant Assembly ($ 6,480.00)
#9 100% LS — Temporary Irrigation (Change Order #3) ¢ 3,360.00)
Total Deduct: ($ 93.176.25)

The compensation agreed upon in this Change Order is full, complete and final payment for all costs the Contractor may
incur as a result of or relating to this change whether said costs are known, unknown, foreseen or unforeseen at this time,
including without limitation, any cost for delay (for which only revised time is available), extended overhead, ripple or
impact cost, or any other effect on changed or unchanged work as a result of this Change Order.

Original Contract Amount: $ 7,198.910.50
Previous Net Change in Contract Amount: $ 264,511.89
Net Change in Contract Amount: ) (93.176.25)
Revised Contract Amount: N 7,370.246.14
Original Contract Time: 550 _Days
Previous Net Change in Contract Time: 30 Days
Net Change in Contract Time: 0 Days
Revised Contract Time: 580 _Days
Original Final Completion Date: 10-07-2024
Revised Final Completion Date: 11-06-2024
Refommended by: Recommem}e’t\ by:
fiAY ’ !
oplin Tune 24,2024 { /,{,/ \ <2y Zozyf

ject Manager (City Staff) Date VArch,?,tect/Engmeer Date
Agreed to: Approved byl\Clisy of Temple:
Bebby Wm 06/24/2024
Contrag{ Date Brynn Myers, City Manager Date
Approved as to form: Approved by Finance Department:

City Attorney’s Office Date Finance Date




